& ]
§ o z
E_ § _zj: ; _S]‘ 7010 -HJ: E 82I1|A E o
5 !
z "’E - r~.§ o] o 2 = o § 2 é
- - - -«
T8 3F 8% 8F ’gé 3 A 3 g 3
- ]
g | | |
1% r ‘ | ‘ 1284706
12 ,:L TL//—\ Q\ ' o or— 122| 702|801
M Ll I = i - lelﬁ'_: :::\:::Z: P — ::::ZZ:ZZ': @::: f
p— op — R v P | - T - p————— 1114144411 I I N f
701]705] 122 : i H1 11ttt 1—1H-—"
- = o = —— ————————— = === - T ItH1tH 113 -—-+R—-—-— — 114
il i | . B izl ARATINAARY B —
. i . I
I 1oa-msﬁs
T e o = ]
, 11 X ~
. 1 A |
|[IC [ A1 (1t
A | 5634 ———H: ¥ - + T —— e — |— | 1 H L HA +-4-b--—-— 56-3/4
|
| _ B }
: ' ! '
za-ahs——~: l— |. . i
. . .I il
: ‘ 1
| .
ODATUM CHGHEANIL Y. —‘ it X+ 00 -{ K| — - — = 48§ - ey | [ EERNG e ¢ HiGH AN
; ‘ o | ‘ ACCESS DOOR
— | , : |
‘| 14
" , L i 1
sl4la2a——— — - _gm . = : p—— i
. Tai i i -
T — - . === = = S sean
V-201 & THROW #2 . | i 67-5/8
: . " [ -I ' T f— | — ——— 4 - — - —
siz|760ne — 7 ]| f— | iH'
— - — - — = - - - - e — T HittEHE 1—-|H —-—————0871a
| 1
811]98 - — =
It 1=yl
- | e — * Wttt o et
1o3)t0sf122— ——— - — - = ' = — u Hi1HIH1H -+ H~-—
o c i - i T e T R Sl E— —T — o 1 rrrrrtrrrt T 1T U — \
— P — i E— j— j— ; :| prww— pr— J:ZZ:ZZ:._:..:I.. lL[l ! [ 122 T04 70?
1
B \/ ‘ | | ! e —— e ——— —
| I ’ 128 |710]708
1
é o5 = o o8 ong % g ’°”§ f
& o5 o - -y - -
a3 gg g2 EE 2 o 8 =B 33 e ] 20738 [ez22
- w T 703 § " -
F g 3 g9 |
—
CUSTOMER CONNECTIONS ] |
DESCRIPTION SIZE & 2 2
SUCTION INLET 8"-300CL RF z § i
FINAL DISCHARGE 3"-600CL RF a & 8
SCRUBBER DRAIN HEADER 1-1/2-305325?91 % 822
PSV VENT HEADER 4°1
ook Ol mﬂf&‘;::{:;::ﬁ'"mﬁa 3’;,'4';':” ESTIMATED WEIGHTS GENERAL NOTES NO.| DATE REVISION BY
LUBE OIL STORAGE TANK FILL (COMP, LUBRICATION) 3/4" NPT m ha;gm"u':m“"'n “’E:‘f'*;fo‘.}"s’ 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, 0 | 09117114 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
LUBE OfL. STORAGE TANK VENT (COMF. LUBE) et DRIVER MOUNTED 37000 1 12/03/14 | AS BUILT KMB
WASTE OIL TANE DRAIN PUMP OUT B CAMLOCK ] COOLER MOUNTED/S.LOOSE 30 000
- SKID (INCL, CONCRETE) MOUNTED 58 500
PACKING VENT AND DRAIN TANK VENT 2" XH Mon'gs VESSELS MOUNTED 11600
PACKING VENT AND DRAIN TANK PUMP OUT| 3" CAMLOCK I pyanist sVSTEm OO0
GLYCOL TANK DRAIN VENT 2" XH MITRE Mmusr Mouﬁgun,,fﬁ'b 3":_,500:0 AS-BUILT 5124 §th STREET NE. DRAWNEY, KMB [*™ 08/14/14
GLYCOL TANK DRAIN PUMP OUT 3" CAMLOCK CRANE MOUNTED 5 000 CALG% :lisﬂ'm ARPROVED BY: AH DATE: 08,1 N14
PNEUMATIC OIL STORAGE TANK FILL ENG/COMP.Y 3/4" NPT BUILDING SHOP ERECTED 5 000 — Z0BANC [
.. | PNEUMATIC GLYCOL STORAGE TANK FILL (ENG/COMP.) 3/4" NPT . . TOTAL SHIPPING WEIGHT (APPROX.) . . 168000 TEL: 483, 274616 T l 084" TN e e -
FUEL GAS INLET *.150CL RF TOTAL WEIGHT OF ALL EQUIPMENT (APPROX.) 202 000 FAYX: 443, 731644 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
START GAS INLET "150CL RF 1 — : wIgc-tdcem PLAN VIEW
INSTRUMENT AIR INLET 1*-3000CL NPT OVERALL DIMENSIONS THIS DRAWING I8 THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF |, 1o HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS L1D.
ENGINE AIR INTAKE (COLD AIR) 12% t DESCRIPTION LENGTH (FT-IN) WIDTH ¢T4N) HEIGHT (FTIN) Neccownsesmo%uwms Lm..mcam_r&-ras _ ?Nﬁll-m*-m M-msf::m -
ENGINE AIR INTAKE (WARM AR) 12°5 1 SHIPPING 366" 230" 210° REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT A
ENGINE EXHAUST 167 ¢ MITRE OVERALL IEA IEA PR S MASSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SdLmona LTo._ LTS 17084-GA !




o
ro
L

592-716

16116 ¢
AC OUTLET

219

400-1/4 ¢
CRANE LEG

120

[ ]
|
ol
F
E 801

3124116 ¢

CONTROL PANEL

293172

-
[~

280-3/4
CRANE LEG

158-78¢ — —
THROW #4

139-3/4 ¢
CRANE LEG

2007/64 —— —
THROW #2

*NOTE: SKID SIDE HIDDEN FOR CLARITY.

AS-BUILT
BY:

DATE, IS/ (s

¢
CRANKSHAFT
O DATUM
T.038.
e -— 2038 5
——— 305116
B i
::g B
8
NO. DATE REVISION BY
0 09/17/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/03/14 | AS BUILT KMB
5'2. ‘m STREET N.E. DRAWN BY: KMB DATE: W1 4,14
CALGA'PZ"( QLNENT A APFROVED BY: AH [ 081814
JGB NO.: PART NOw
TEL: 483, ZTiaeNe 17084NC[™ -
FAX: 402 730%44 : GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
o THROW #2 & #4 SIDE VIEW
THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY FOUSEE HUSKY ONL OPERATIONS LTD.
GC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD., AND CANh%:T BE ANSELL, ALBERTA - LSD_DRW:1
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE |DWE.NO. SHETIORY REv
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOIUTIONSLTD. | NTS 17084-GA 1




<o
o
o

592-7116

219 f i e ey i
| | .
| | .
F::: - T S T T T e e ::I | i | |
: [?A M
l - ;’Tl . T T T [ e————— __ﬂ_ ‘ _____ —— 147704
B N % — 7 .
T0sji120 é{ | —1 I | 1 " 1 T " Nq20fror
- I ._-'. i ——— N M R
i L 1 C 3 C ey
| _Whilifif.f_f.“— | i i g
| - | O ,_./‘ F
CRANIGI?I'IA%I' | u : - . | 50111164
18-11/16 ¢ | (l () | | oy 1P - - __ /" ieioums
JUNCTION BOXES ‘ : L g - I
=T | : IEF==Y, ' | | R — ek
812]|811]34/2 _j" == T ﬂlf '::"lfg | ,,u. 3 © ] i — | II(?-%'OUTI.EI'
A ) - | | : ! Sl sl =y Y - N U — - — 4+1116¢
0 DATUM , AC INLET
T.0S. o . = T | — e r— i
o 30-5116 : ‘ 1 ‘ i 2 )
_ i i ! 3}
~ X -4 - . I ]
g Fg = = L g [103] 3 8 NO. DATE REVISION BY
B 0 09/17/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
*NOTE: SKID SIDE HIDDEN FOR CLARITY. = 1 12/0314 | ASBUILT KMB

5‘2. it‘h STET N.E. DRAWN BY: KMB DATE: °8I1 4’14
CA-LG‘F& :.L“IEHTA APPROVED BY: AH DATE: oal1 N14
.TE_‘ “3 274m JOBNG.: 1 7084-NC PART NO.: -
FAX: 483, 730844 TITE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

AS-BUILT
Q&_}J‘@% wewngoitican THROW #1 & #3 SIDE VIEW
BY: , THIS DRAWING I$ THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF | ... HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LTD.

|
NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD., AND CANNOT BE ANSELL, ALBERTA - LSD: 0:2-20-050-18-W5M
DATE: \ ’)_ \5 - REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE | CWe.RD. SETIOR v
\ S PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONSLTD. | NTS 17084-GA 1




'705I120

21¢
CRANKSHAFT

0 DATUM
T08.

A 17:3/4 —
19.3/4

[Jss

-
o
L

[

~ 709
T —
ki
S
]
Zf!
-0 - T T =T
o . 4 | p— ‘ |
o ‘ | |
Ny ~.
: s i 3 s 3 3
8 b A 814 aiz| s
:
\
COMPRESSOR END VIEW

312]812

all

Nl c

21-3/8)51 4

710 707 B 801
822 708| |704 az1| [r02] [708 e
g 2 & o 2 § 8 &
B 3 - - - - -
g 3
o S i I
X L o | | [
' - ! R ‘
' . I_L - I i
108|147 e o — g —-— 147 | 702
120 1 - 122-15M16]52 |
102-5/8 — % - £ —{— -
- : ~ e _oa AB
61-3/4
5011716
35-7116 |
16 T & A¢_NKSHAFI'
41116
/ ODATUM
h 7 T.
1 L oI B A U seuns
Nl IR o
2 3 I 3% 8 °8 3 =z T 2
= 3 5§ 3% 8 % 23 & .-
7 "%
COOLER END VIEW
(COOLER OMITTED FOR DRAWING CLAMTY)
NO. DATE REVISION BY
0 09/17/t4 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/03/14 | AS BUILT KMB
512. ‘m STREEI' N.E. CRAWNBY: KMB DATE: ON" 4’14
m CALGARY, ALgenTa RS AH ™ 0871874
JOBNO. 17084-Nc PARTNO: -
ASBUILT FAX: 483, 730644 s GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
BYQ.}« . ; wwwngettdcan ___ COMPRESSOR & COOLER END VIEWS
: g NGC GOMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LD, AND GANNGE BE ANSELL ALBERTA - 3D+ 02 20050 1o5M
DATE: 5 REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SERE [DWE RO TR0y RV
] PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. 17084-GA 1

NTS




TTEM|  PARTH | QIT, "DESCRIPTION

1| 17083 1 STAGE ONE SUCTION BOTTLE, 18 OD x 74 §/5, 645 MAWP

2 | 17083 1 STAGE ONE SCRUBBER, 30 OD x 84 5/5, 645 MAWP

3 | 801248 ) GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),6"400CL

4 | 805469 | 48 CAPSCREW, HEX, 1-UNC x 4-1/2°, GRB

5 | 17083 1 STAGE ONE DISCHARGE BOTTLE, 18 OD x 74 55, 645 MAWP

6 | GROUP | 3 GSKT, 6"-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 7/8"x5-1/2", 2H NUT

7 801247 | 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),8"-300CL

8 801952 | 12 STUD, 7/8-9TPi x 5 1/2" LG, B7

9 700134 | 24 HEX, NUT, 7/8" 2H

10 | 801247 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLKC (GREY),8™-300CL

11 | 17083601 | 1 SPOOL FROM PROCESS INLET - TO SPOOL 602
(31) 12 | 17083602 | 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 601 - TO V=101 INLET

13 | 17083603 | 1 SPOOL FROM V-101 OUTLET - TO V-102 INLET
@ 14 | 17083-604 1 SPOOL FROM V-103 QUTLET - TO SPOOL 605

15 | 17083605 | 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 604 - TO COOLER iC-1 INLET
0 16 | 17083606 | 1 SPOOL FROM COOLER IC-1 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 607

17 | 17083607 | 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 606 - TO SPOOL 608
e 18 | 17083608 | 1 SPOOL, FROM SPOOL 607 - TO V-201 INLET

19 | 801229 2 GASKET, FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL

20 | GROUP 1 GSKT, 6"300CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x5*, 2HM NUT

2 01121 1 GASKET, FLEXITALLEC (GREY),6*-300CL

2 801948 | 12 STUD, 3/4-10TP1 x 5° LG, B7M

g
g

HEX, NUT, 3/4* 2HM

9999g99?9999?99999?9g99999?999999?99??@??99??995"9995"é

24 | 700059 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (PINK),6°-300CL
25 | GROUP 6 GSKT, 6*-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4°x5", 2H NUT
26 701121 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),6"-300CL
27 700156 | 12 STUD, 3/4-10TP! X 5° LG, B7
28 700133 | 24 HEX, NUT, 34" 2H
29 | 805564 8 STUD, 3/4-10TP! x 12 1/2" LG, B7M
30 | 700133 16 HEX, NUT, 3/4* 2H
31 | GROUP 4 GSKT, 4°-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2H NUT
32 801229 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL
33 70m155] 8 STUD, 3/4-10TPt x 4 1/2" LG, B7
34 700133 | 16 HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
@ 35 | GROUP 6 GSKT, 2*-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2H NUT
36 700786 | 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2"-3/4/600CL
37 700147 8 STUD, 5/8-11TP1x 3 1/2* LG, B?
38 700132 16 HEX, NUT, 5/8° 2H
39 | GRowP 4 GSKT, 3*-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2H NUT
40 801224 | 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY), 3"-3/4/600CL
S ] 700155 8 STUD, 3/4-10TP1 x 4 1/2" LG, B7
>~ 42 700133| 16 HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
U 43 | GROUP 1 GSKT, 1-1/2°-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"3-1/2", 2H NUT
N “ 700707 | 1 GASKET, FLEXITALLIC (GREY), 1-1/2"-3/4/600CL
o 45 700426 | 4 STUD, 3/4-10TPi x 3 1/2° LG, B7
- \/\ 46 700133 | 8 HEX, NUT, 3/4* 2H
3 47 | 801028 4 FLANGE,RF BLIND,3-300CL
. ' 48 | 801025 1 FLANGE,RF BLIND, 1-1/2-300CL
49 | 801030 2 FLANGE,RF BLIND,4-300CL
50 | 803798 5 FLANGE,RF RED THD,2-300CL x 3/4 NPT
51 | 804091 1 FLANGERF RED THD,2-300CL x 1 NPT
52 | 807779 2 FLANGE,RF RED THD,4-300CL x 2 NPT
NO. DATE REVISION BY
0 | 09/17114 |ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 | 12/03"4 | AS BULT KMB
Gm ﬁth STREI- N.E. DRAWN BY: KMB DATE: w1 4,1 4
CALGATRQ f‘mﬂTA APPROVEDQBY: AH DATE: DN1 N14
] JOBNO: 1 7084-Nc PART NO.: -
0 AS-BUILT FAY 483 T TE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
w g hdcam END USER STAGE ONE
o ' * N T e e res | Avsal ALSeik o orabasotowsu
DATE: o REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED 'Wm'IOI.I'I"I'HE SCALE [DWG.NO. OF9 nrev
{ { PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONSLTD. | NTS 17084-GA 1




—
PART#

ITEM QTY. UoM DESCRIPTION
1 17083 1 EA | STAGE TWO SCRUBBER, 24 OD x 72 5/5, 645 MAWP
2 17083 1 EA |STAGE TWO SUCTION BOTILE, 18 OD x 34 555, 645 MAWP
3 17083 1 EA | STAGE TWO DISCHARGE BOTTLE, 18 OD x 70 5/5, 645 MAWP
4 | CROUP 2 EA | GSKT, 6™300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x5", 2H NUT
5 701121 1 EA | GASKETFLEXITALLIC (GREY),6"-300CL
6 700156 | 12 EA | STUD, M/4-10TP1 x 5* LG, B7
7 700133 | 24 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4* 2H
8 701121 2 EA | GASKET FLEXITALLIC (GREY),6"-300CL
9 | 17083-609 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-201 OUTLET - TO V-202 INLET
10 | 17083610 1 £A | SPOOL FROM V-203 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 611
11 | 17083611 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 610 - TO SPOOL 612
12 | 17083612 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 611 - TO COOLER IC-2 INLET
13 | GROUP 8 EA | GSKT, 4*-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4*x4-1/2", 2H NUT
14 a01229 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL
15 700155 | 8 EA | 5TUD, 3/4-10TPIx 4 1/2°LC, B7
16 700133 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
17 | 17083613 1 EA | SPOOL FROM COOLER IC-2 OUTLET - TO V-301 INLET
18 | 801248 4 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),8"400CL
19 | B05469 24 EA | CAPSCREW, HEX, 1-UNC x 4-1/2", GRB
20 | GROUP 6 EA | GSKT, 2*-300Ct GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2H NUT
N 700786 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2"-3/4/600CL
2 700147 | 8 EA |STUD, 58-11TPIx 3 122" LG, BY
23 700132 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 58" 2H
24 | 803798 5 EA | FLANGERF RED THD,2-300CL x 3/4 NPT
25 | GROUP 6 EA | GSKT, 3*-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2H NUT
26 801224 | 1 £A | GASKET FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
27 700155 | @ EA | STUD, 3/4-10TP1x 4 1/2" LG, B7
28 700133 | 16 £A | HEX, NUT, 34" 2H
29 | 801028 6 EA | FLANGERF BLIND,3-300CL
30 | GrOUP 1 EA | GSKT, 1-1/2"-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2H NUT
3 700707 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1-1/2"-3/4/600CL
2 700426 | 4 EA | STUD, ¥4-10TPix 3 1/2" LG, B7
33 700133 | 8 EA | HEX, NUT, 34" 2H
34 | 801025 1 EA | FLANGE,RF BLIND,1-1/2-300CL
35 | 804001 1 EA | FLANGE,RF RED THD,2-300CL x 1 NPT
36 | 807779 2 EA | FLANGERF RED THD,4-300CL x 2 NPT
NO. DATE REVISION BY
0 09/17/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/03/14 | AS BUILT KMB
812. ‘ﬂ'l STEI. N.E CRAWHN BY! KMB DATE: w.l 4’.' 4
CALGMT& :LwéﬂTA APPROVEDBY: AH DATE: W1 8,1 4
, TEL: 483 214646 OBNG: C17084NC [ -
AS-BUILT FAX: 403 7305044 TiTLE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
wwwngciticem STAGE TWO
END USER:
NGG COMPRESEION SOLUTIONS LTD, AND GANGT BE ANSEL, ALSERTA 150+ 2.20050-16 WM
. OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE |OWG. NC. SHEET6OF9| REY
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONSLTD. | NTS 17084-GA 1




TTEM] PART# | QTY. | UOM DESCRIPTION
1 17083 1 EA | STAGE THREE SUCTION BOTTLE, 16 OD x 20 555, 655 MAWP
2 17083 1 EA | STAGE THREE DISCHARGE BOTTLE, 14 OD x 56 §/5, 1287 MAWP
3 17083 1 EA | STAGE THREE SCRUBBER, 18 OD x 60 5/5, 655 MAWP
4 GROUP 6 EA | GSKT, 4"-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2H NUT
5 801229 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY},4"-300CL
6 700155 B EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPI1x 4 1/2" LG, B7
7 700133 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
8 | 17083614 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-301 QUTLET - TO SPOOL 615
9 | 17083615 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 614 - TO SPOOL 616
10 | 17083616 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 615 - TO V-302 INLET
11 | 17083617 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-303 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 618
12 | 17083618 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 617 - TO COOLER AC INLET
13 GROUP 4 EA | GSKT, 3"-600C1L GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x5", 2H NUT
14 801224 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
5 700156 a8 EA | STUD, 3¥4-10TP1x 5° LG, B7
16 700133 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
17 801224 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
18 801229 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL
19 805469 24 EA | CAPSCREW, HEX, 1-UNC x 4-1/2", GR8
20 801244 4 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY},6"-900CL
21 GROUP 4 EA | GSKT, 2"-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8™3-1/2", 2H NUT
22 700786 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2"-3/4/600CL
23 700147 8 EA |STUD, 5/8-11TPIx 3 1/2° LG, B7
24 700132 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2H
25 804091 1 EA | FLANGE,RF RED THD,2-300CL x 1 NPT
26 807779 2 EA | FLANGE,RF RED THD,4-300CL x 2 NPT
27 GROUP 4 EA | GSKT, 3"300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2H NUT
28 801224 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
29 700155 8 EA [ STUD, 3/4-10TPi x 4 1/2* LG, B?
30 700133 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
n GROUP 1 EA | GSKT, 2"-600CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"x4-1/2", 2H NUT
32 700786 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2"-3/4/600CL
33 700149 8 EA | STUD, 5/8-11TPIx 4 12" LG, B7
34 700132 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 5/8* 2H
35 GROUP 1 EA | GSKT, 1-1/2*-600CL GREY, B7 STUD ¥4"x4-1/2%, 2H NUT
36 700707 1 EA | GASKET FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1-1/2"-3/4/600CL
a7 700155 4 EA | 5TUD, 3¥4-10TPix 4 1/2* LG, B7
k] 700133 8 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4* 2H
9 801028 3 EA | FLANGE,RF BLIND,3-300CL
40 801068 1 EA. | FLANGE,RF BLIND,3-600CL
41 801065 1 EA | FLANGE,RF BLIND,1-1/2-600CL
42 803798 3 EA | FLANGE,RF RED THD,2-300CL x 3/4 NPT
43 807612 1 EA | FLANGE,RF RED THD,3-300CL x 3/4 NPT
44 804374 1 EA | FLANGE,RF RED THD,2-600CL x 3/4 NPT
NO. DATE REVISION BY
0 09/17/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/03/14 | AS BUILT KmMB
DRAWN BY: DATE:
%uA:G:‘RhY,STARlET':E. AFPROVED BY: KMB DATE: oan ;51 :
0 il - - T 445 JOB RG.; AH PART NO: o8han
@ BYE- ; , wiwngcitdcom — STAGE THREE
@ ®  ® O DATE NOCEBPRSSON SRR T M e | ml R T v
. REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE [DWe.No. SRETTORS|  ReV
t PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD, | NTS 17084-GA 1




—
DESCRIPTION

TIEM]  PARTH | QT7. | UOW
1 GROUP 8 EA | GSKT, 3"-600CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4*x5", 2H NUT
2 801224 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
3 700156 | & EA |STUD, 34-107P1 x 5 LG, B7
4 700133 | 16 | EA | HEX, NUT, 3/ 2H
5 17083-619 1 EA | SPOOL FROM COOLER AC OUTLET - TO SPOOL 610

- 6 | 17083620 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 619-TO SPOOL 621
7 | 17083621 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 620 - TO SPOOL 631
[} 700707 3 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1-1/2*-3/4/600CL
9 GROUP 2 EA | GSKT, 3"150CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2H NLIT
10 700785 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-150CL
T 700147 | 4 EA | STUD, ¥8-11TPix 3 1/2° LG, B7
12 700132 | 8 EA | HEX,NUT, 568" 2H
13 GROUP 1 EA | GSKT, 2"-150CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"x3-1/2%, 2H NUT
14 700722 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXIALLIC (GREY),2"150CL
15 700147 | 4 EA | STUD, S/8-11TPI x 3 172° LG, B7
16 700132 8 EA | HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2H
17 | 17083-622 1 EA | SPOOL FROM STG. 2 & 3 PSV - TO SPOOL 623
18 | 17083-623 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 622 - TO SPOOL 624
19 | 17083-624 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 623 - TO SPOOL 625
20 | 17083-625 1 EA | SPODL FROM SPOOL 624 - TO SPOOL 627
21 | 17083627 | 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 625 - TO PSV HEADER SKID EDGE
22 GROUP 3 EA | GSKT, 4150CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2H NUT
23 700723 1 EA | GASKET.FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-150CL
24 700147 | 8 EA |STUD, #8-11TPix 3 12" LG, B7
25 700132 | 16 | EA | HEX, NUT, 5/8°2H
26 | GROUP 1 EA | GSKT, 4°300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2H NUT
27 801229 | 1 FA | GASKET FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"300CL
28 700155 a EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPi x 4 1/2" LG, 87
29 700133 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
30 GROUP 2 EA | GSKT, 3"-300CL GREY, B7 STUD 3/4*x4-1/2", 2H NUT
n a0t224 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
32 700155 ] EA |STUD, 3/4-10TPi x 4 1/2* LG, B7
33 700133 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2H
34 | 17083-628 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 621 - TO BDV-573 & BV-569
35 | 17083-629 1 EA | SPOOL FROM BDV-573 & BV-569 - TO SPOOL 632
36 | GROUP | 2 EA | GSKT, 2-600CL GREY, B7 STUD 5/8":4-1/2%, 2H NUT
7 700786 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC {GREY),2"-3/4/600CL
kL] 700149 8 EA |STUD, 5/8-11TPix 4 1/2" LG, B7
39 700132| 16 | EA | HEX, NUT, 58" 2H
40 | 17083-631 1 EA | SPODL FROM SPOOL 621 - TO FINAL DISCHARGE
41 | 17083632 1 EA | SPODL FROM SPOOL 629 - TO SPOOL 602
42| 700155 ) EA | STUD, 34-10TP1 x 4 1/2° LG, B7
43 700156 4 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPi x 5" LG, B7
44 | 700133 | 24 | EA |HEX,NUT,3/4"2H

NO, DATE REVISION BY
0 | 09/17114 | 1SSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1| 12/03/14 | AS BUILT KMB

_AS-BUILT
BY: ‘

DATE: \’L! \5/@4,,

€120 §th STREET NE

DRAWN BY:

KmB [~ 08/14/14

CALGARY, ALJERTA : g
m 4‘5 APPROVED BY: AH DATE: 08’1 8,14
JOB NO.: PART NO.:
TEL: 482, 274616 — 17084'_NC_ I =
FAYX: 403, 730844 ‘ GENERAL ARRAMGEMENT
wwwnacdtdcan FINAL DISCHARGE / PSV HEADER
END USER:
THIE DRAWING I8 THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF HUSKY OfL OPERATIONS LTD.
NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD., AND CANNOT BE SELL, ALBERTA - LSD: 02-20-050-18-W5M
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE | OWG, W SHETAOFS] FEV
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONSLTD. | NTS 17084-GA 1




ITEM] PARTH# | QTY. | UOM DESCRIFTION
1 800024 1 EA | BUSHING, REDUCING HEX, 1-1/2" x 3/4"-3000/6000CL
2 800027 2 EA | BUSHING, REDUCING HEX, 2" x 1“-3006/6000CL
3 800026 3 EA | BUSHING, REDUCING HEX, 2" x 3/4"-3000/6000CL
4 700003 2 EA | CAP, THD, 1-1/2"-3000CL
5 700027 17 EA | ELBOW, 90 THD, 1"-3000CL
6 700028 28 EA | ELBOW, 90 THD, 1-1/2"-3000CL -
7 700029 37 EA | ELBOW, 90 THD, 2-3000CL
8 806 1 EA | SPOOL FROM COOLER EJW OUTLET - TO SPOOL 805
9 an 1 EA | SPOOL FROM ENGINE EJW QUTLET - TO SPOOL 802
10 o 1 EA | 5POOL FROM ENGINE STARTER - TO SPOOL 8102
1" a2 1 EA | 5POOL FROM SPOOL 801 - TO SPOOL 803
12 803 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 802 - TO COOLER EJW INLET
13 804 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 805 - TO ENGINE EJW INLET
14 805 1 EA |SPOOL FROM SPOOL 806 - TO SPOOL 804
15 8102 1 EA |SPOOL FROM SPOOL 8101 - TO SPOOL 622
16 700165 2 EA | SWAGE NIPPLE, CONC,, 1-1/2*x 1"
17 700168 1 EA | SWAGE NIPPLE, CONC,, 2" x 1-1/2"
18 700787 1 EA | SWAGE NIPPLE, CONC,, 2"x 1"
19 700185 2 EA | TEE, THD, 1-1/2" x 1"-3000CL
20 700186 7 EA | TEE, THD, 1-1/2* x 1/2"-3000CL
21 | 700184 4 EA | TEE, THD, 1-1/2"-3000CL
22 | 700183 3 EA | TEE, THD, 1"-3000CL
23 | 700187 7 EA | TEE, THD, 2*-3000CL
24 | 7200191 1 EA | UNION, THD, 1-1/2°-3000CL
25 | 700190 16 EA | UNION, THD, 1-3000CL
26 | 700192 9 EA | UNION, THD, 2"-3000CL
DATE REVISION BY
09/1714 | 1ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
12/03114 | AS BUILT KMB
sm ﬁth s DRAWN BY: DATE:
CALG‘;I_R% %T’:E APPROYED BY: Kr: DATE: g} ;I!: :
: , AZ0B4NC PN -
AS-BUILT FRE 183 7L T GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
wiwngc-tdeem UTILITY PIPING DETAILS
EMD LISER:
NGC COMPREBSION SOLUTIONS LTD,, AND CANNOT BE AN, ALBERTA -L50: 02 20050.B:5M
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE [DWE. RO BRET9OFD] REV
PERMISBION OF NGG SOLUTIONSLTD. | NTS 17084-GA 1




